GAFE MENU

at Aberfan Community Centre

BREAKFAST

Big Breakfast £7.00

A hearty plate featuring eggs, bacon, sausage,
beans, toast, hash browns and a side of sliced mushrooms.

Big Veggie Breakfast (V) £7.00

A satisfying veggie spread with eggs, veggie sausages,
beans, toast, sliced mushrooms, and hash browns.

Big Breakfast Bap £5.50

A fresh roll filled with bacon, sausage and egg
for a delicious start to your day.

Bacon or Sausage Bap £4.00

Choose between crispy bacon or juicy sausages,
served in a fresh roll.

Toast with Jam & Butter (V) £2.00

Golden toasted Sliced Bread served with a spread of
butter and your choice of strawberry or blackcurrant jam.

Cereal (V) £2.20
A selection of classic cereals served with cold milk.
Egg On Toast (V) £4.00

Two perfectly cooked eggs—-poached or
scrambled served atop warm, buttered toast.

Beans On Toast (V) £3.50

A timeless classic: hearty baked beans
served on slices of buttered toast.

Triple Stacked Pancakes (V) £5.50

Fluffy pancakes stacked high and drizzled with golden syrup
or chocolatey spread, served with strawberries.

Porridge (V) £3.50

Warm and creamy, served with your choice of
golden syrup, or chocolatey spread, topped with fruit.

Add egg, sausage or bacon £1.00

per item

JACKET POTATOES

Fluffy, buttery jacket potatoes served with a fresh side salad of crisp
lettuce, juicy tomatoes and cucumber with a light dressing.

Beef Chilli Con Carne £7.50
Rich, tender beef slow-cooked in a hearty chilli sauce.

Chinese Chicken Curry £6.50
Tender chicken in a fragrant, spiced Chinese curry sauce.

Cheesy Beans (V) £6.00
A rich blend of melted cheese and hearty baked beans.

Tuna, Sweetcorn & Mayonnaise £6.50
Tender tuna, sweetcorn, and creamy mayo.

BBQ Chicken £7.50

Juicy, grilled chicken coated in smoky BBQ sauce.

SANDWICHES, TOASTIES & BAGUETTES

Choose any of the below in malted, white bread, or a baguette.
All served with a side salad.

The Classics £5.00
Ham & Cheese, Ham Salad, BLT, Cheese (V), Cheese & Onion (V),
Tomato (V), Tuna Mayo, Chicken Salad, Egg Mayo (V).

The Specials

Tomato & Mozzarella (V) £6.00
Fish Finger £6.50
BBQ Chicken & Mature Cheddar £7.00
Chicken & Bacon £6.50
BBQ Pulled Pork & Mature Cheddar £7.00
Crispy Chicken Goujons £6.50

Add potato wedges £2.00

MAINS

Chicken Curry & Rice

Tender chicken in a rich, spiced curry sauce,
served with fluffy rice.

Beef Chilli Con Carne & Rice

Hearty beef slow-cooked in a bold, spicy chili sauce,
topped with salsa and cheese, and served alongside rice.

Tomato & Basil Pasta (VE)

Pasta tossed in a fragrant tomato and basil sauce-simple,
fresh, and bursting with flavour.

Stonebaked Pizza (V)

This 127 classic pizza includes tomato sauce,
mozzarella cheese and fresh basil leaves.

Fish Fingers & Fries

Crispy fish fingers paired with golden fries,
served with a side of creamy mayo for dipping.

Chicken Caesar Salad

Grilled chicken atop crisp lettuce, crunchy croutons,
and parmesan, all tossed in a creamy Caesar dressing.

Soup Of The Day (V)

Seasonal soup served with a warm, crispy bread roll.
Ask our staff for today’s flavour!

SIDES
French Fries (VE) £3.00 Chip Butty (V)
Macaroni Beans (VE)
Cheese (V) £3.50  curry sauce (V)
Seasoned Potato

Creamy
Wedges (VE) £3.00  Mashed Potato (V)
Coleslaw (V) £2.50
House Salad £2.50

Bread Bowl (V) £2.50

( (V) = suitable for vegetarians. (VE) = suitable for vegans. For allergens & intolerances, please see information overleaf. Menu also available in Welsh. )

£8.50

£8.00

£5.00

£7.50

£7.00

£6.00

£5.00

£4.00
£2.00
£2.00

£2.50




COFFEE

Our coffee is crafted using our exclusive blend
of premium Welsh coffee beans.

Espresso (VE)

Double Espresso (VE)
Americano (VE)

Latte (V)

Cappuccino (V)

Flat White (V)

Mocha (V)

Iced Americano (VE)
Iced Latte (V)

Hot Chocolate (V)
Special Hot Chocolate (V)
Add Flavoured Syrup (V)
Substitute Oat Milk (VE)

TEA

English Breakfast Tea (V)
Speciality Tea (VE)

Choose from:

Earl Grey
Chamomile
Mixed Berry
Peppermint
Lemon & Ginger

Food allergens &
intolerances

Please ask a member of staff

for the allergen information
menu, or scan the QR code.

£2.10
£2.70
£3.00
£3.20
£3.30
£3.40
£3.70
£3.10
£3.30
£3.30
£3.70
£0.60
£0.60

£2.10
£2.70

SMOOTHIES & JUICES

Orange Juice
Apple Juice

Frozen Fruit Smoothies
Choose from:

Pash ‘n’ Shoot
Cherry Poppins
Strawberry Split
Coco Loco
Big 5
Berry Go Round
Cawston Press Kids’ Juice

Choose from:

Apple & Pear
Apple & Summer Berries.

CAKES
Cake Slice (V)

Choose from our selection of chocolate fudge cake,
carrot cake, rainbow cake or raspberry ripple.

Scone (V)

Served with clotted cream and your choice
of strawberry or blackcurrant jam.

Toasted Teacake (V)
Served with butter and your choice
of strawberry or blackcurrant jam.

Cookie (V)
Bara Brith (V)

A classic Welsh fruit loaf served with butter.

Welsh Cake (V)

£1.70
£1.70
£3.50

£1.80

£3.50

£3.50

£3.30

£2.50
£3.00

£0.80

[ (V) = suitable for vegetarians. (VE) = suitable for vegans. Menu also available in Welsh. J

COLD DRINKS

Soft Drink Cans

Choose from:

Coca-Cola Diet Coke
Dr Pepper /up

Fanta Orange Fanta Lemon

Fanta Fruit Twist

Water

Ribena Carton

Lucozade Sport

Lucozade Energy

Franklin & Sons Pink Lemonade
Franklin & Sons Dandelion & Burdock
Oasis

Fruit Shoot Orange

Fruit Shoot Blackcurrant & Apple
Slush

Choose from:

Raspberry Blueberry Mixed
Vanilla Frappe

MILKSHAKES

Protein Milkshake (V)
Ice Cream Milkshake (V)
Biscoff Milkshake (V)

£1.40

£1.30
£1.10
£2.00
£2.00
£2.20
£2.20
£2.00
£1.50
£1.50
£2.50

£3.80

£2.90
£4.00
£4.50



KIDS' CAFE MENV

AT ABERFAN COMMUNITY CENTRE

MAINS
Golden Chicken Nuggets Tomato Pasta (VE) £4.00
& Chips £4.00 Warm, tasty pasta coated in a rich,

Crispy, golden nuggets served homemade tomato sauce.

with a side of crunchy chips. Cheese & Ham Toastie £4.00
Sausage & ChIpS £4.00 Gooey melted cheese and tasty ham
A juicy sausage paired with crispy chips. toasted to perfection.

(VE) = suitable for vegans.
Menu also available in Welsh.

=] .|,.-""'i~E| Food allergens & intolerances
; F.F—
-‘:':;'-'rl":r_t.l'!"'i Please ask a member of staff for

_
¢ halo

Cyngor Bwrdeistref Sirol
MERTHYR TUDFUL
MERTHYR TYDFIL
County Borough Council

the allergen information menu,

[T
e

JETH or scan the QR code.




