

CAFE MENU

at Aberfan Community Centre

BREAKFAST

Big Breakfast

A hearty plate featuring eggs, bacon, sausage, beans, toast, hash browns and a side of sliced mushrooms.

£7.00

Big Veggie Breakfast (V)

A satisfying veggie spread with eggs, veggie sausages, beans, toast, sliced mushrooms, and hash browns.

£7.00

Big Breakfast Bap

A fresh roll filled with bacon, sausage and egg for a delicious start to your day.

£5.50

Bacon or Sausage Bap

Choose between crispy bacon or juicy sausages, served in a fresh roll.

£4.00

Toast with Jam & Butter (V)

Golden toasted Sliced Bread served with a spread of butter and your choice of strawberry or blackcurrant jam.

£2.00

Cereal (V)

A selection of classic cereals served with cold milk.

£2.20

Egg On Toast (V)

Two perfectly cooked eggs—poached or scrambled served atop warm, buttered toast.

£4.00

Beans On Toast (V)

A timeless classic: hearty baked beans served on slices of buttered toast.

£3.50

Triple Stacked Pancakes (V)

Fluffy pancakes stacked high and drizzled with golden syrup or chocolatey spread, served with strawberries.

£5.50

Porridge (V)

Warm and creamy, served with your choice of golden syrup, or chocolatey spread, topped with fruit.

£3.50

Add egg, sausage or bacon
per item

£1.00

JACKET POTATOES

Fluffy, buttery jacket potatoes served with a fresh side salad of crisp lettuce, juicy tomatoes and cucumber with a light dressing.

Beef Chilli Con Carne

Rich, tender beef slow-cooked in a hearty chilli sauce.

£7.50

Chinese Chicken Curry

Tender chicken in a fragrant, spiced Chinese curry sauce.

£6.50

Cheesy Beans (V)

A rich blend of melted cheese and hearty baked beans.

£6.00

Tuna, Sweetcorn & Mayonnaise

Tender tuna, sweetcorn, and creamy mayo.

£6.50

BBQ Chicken

Juicy, grilled chicken coated in smoky BBQ sauce.

£7.50

SANDWICHES, TOASTIES & BAGUETTES

Choose any of the below in malted, white bread, or a baguette. All served with a side salad.

The Classics

Ham & Cheese, Ham Salad, BLT, Cheese (V), Cheese & Onion (V), Tomato (V), Tuna Mayo, Chicken Salad, Egg Mayo (V).

£5.00

The Specials

Tomato & Mozzarella (V)

£6.00

Fish Finger

£6.50

BBQ Chicken & Mature Cheddar

£7.00

Chicken & Bacon

£6.50

BBQ Pulled Pork & Mature Cheddar

£7.00

Crispy Chicken Goujons

£6.50

Add potato wedges

£2.00

MAINS

Chicken Curry & Rice

Tender chicken in a rich, spiced curry sauce, served with fluffy rice.

£8.50

Beef Chilli Con Carne & Rice

Hearty beef slow-cooked in a bold, spicy chilli sauce, topped with salsa and cheese, and served alongside rice.

£8.00

Tomato & Basil Pasta (VE)

Pasta tossed in a fragrant tomato and basil sauce—simple, fresh, and bursting with flavour.

£5.00

Stonebaked Pizza (V)

This 12" classic pizza includes tomato sauce, mozzarella cheese and fresh basil leaves.

£7.50

Fish Fingers & Fries

Crispy fish fingers paired with golden fries, served with a side of creamy mayo for dipping.

£7.00

Chicken Caesar Salad

Grilled chicken atop crisp lettuce, crunchy croutons, and parmesan, all tossed in a creamy Caesar dressing.

£6.00

Soup Of The Day (V)

Seasonal soup served with a warm, crispy bread roll. Ask our staff for today's flavour!

£5.00

SIDES

French Fries (VE) £3.00

Chip Butty (V) £4.00

Macaroni Cheese (V) £3.50

Beans (VE) £2.00

Curry Sauce (V) £2.00

Seasoned Potato Wedges (VE) £3.00

Creamy Mashed Potato (V) £2.50

Coleslaw (V) £2.50

House Salad £2.50

Bread Bowl (V) £2.50

(V) = suitable for vegetarians. (VE) = suitable for vegans. For allergens & intolerances, please see information overleaf. Menu also available in Welsh.

COFFEE

Our coffee is crafted using our exclusive blend of premium Welsh coffee beans.

Espresso (VE)	£2.10
Double Espresso (VE)	£2.70
Americano (VE)	£3.00
Latte (V)	£3.20
Cappuccino (V)	£3.30
Flat White (V)	£3.40
Mocha (V)	£3.70
Iced Americano (VE)	£3.10
Iced Latte (V)	£3.30
Hot Chocolate (V)	£3.30
Special Hot Chocolate (V)	£3.70
Add Flavoured Syrup (V)	£0.60
Substitute Oat Milk (VE)	£0.60

TEA

English Breakfast Tea (V)	£2.10
Speciality Tea (VE)	£2.70

Choose from:

*Earl Grey
Chamomile
Mixed Berry
Peppermint
Lemon & Ginger*

SMOOTHIES & JUICES

Orange Juice	£1.70
Apple Juice	£1.70
Frozen Fruit Smoothies	£3.50
<i>Choose from:</i>	
<i>Pash 'n' Shoot</i>	
<i>Cherry Poppins</i>	
<i>Strawberry Split</i>	
<i>Coco Loco</i>	
<i>Big 5</i>	
<i>Berry Go Round</i>	
Cawston Press Kids' Juice	£1.80
<i>Choose from:</i>	
<i>Apple & Pear</i>	
<i>Apple & Summer Berries.</i>	

CAKES

Cake Slice (V)	£3.50
<i>Choose from our selection of chocolate fudge cake, carrot cake, rainbow cake or raspberry ripple.</i>	
Scone (V)	£3.50
<i>Served with clotted cream and your choice of strawberry or blackcurrant jam.</i>	
Toasted Teacake (V)	£3.30
<i>Served with butter and your choice of strawberry or blackcurrant jam.</i>	
Cookie (V)	£2.50
Bara Brith (V)	£3.00
<i>A classic Welsh fruit loaf served with butter.</i>	
Welsh Cake (V)	£0.80

COLD DRINKS

Soft Drink Cans	£1.40	
<i>Choose from:</i>		
<i>Coca-Cola</i>	<i>Diet Coke</i>	
<i>Dr Pepper</i>	<i>7up</i>	
<i>Fanta Orange</i>	<i>Fanta Lemon</i>	
<i>Fanta Fruit Twist</i>		
Water	£1.30	
Ribena Carton	£1.10	
Lucozade Sport	£2.00	
Lucozade Energy	£2.00	
Franklin & Sons Pink Lemonade	£2.20	
Franklin & Sons Dandelion & Burdock	£2.20	
Oasis	£2.00	
Fruit Shoot Orange	£1.50	
Fruit Shoot Blackcurrant & Apple	£1.50	
Slush	£2.50	
<i>Choose from:</i>		
<i>Raspberry</i>	<i>Blueberry</i>	<i>Mixed</i>
Vanilla Frappe	£3.80	

MILKSHAKES

Protein Milkshake (V)	£2.90
Ice Cream Milkshake (V)	£4.00
Biscoff Milkshake (V)	£4.50



Food allergens & intolerances

Please ask a member of staff for the allergen information menu, or scan the QR code.

(V) = suitable for vegetarians. (VE) = suitable for vegans. Menu also available in Welsh.



halo

KIDS' CAFE MENU

AT ABERFAN COMMUNITY CENTRE

MAINS

Golden Chicken Nuggets & Chips

*Crispy, golden nuggets served
with a side of crunchy chips.*

£4.00

Sausage & Chips

A juicy sausage paired with crispy chips.

£4.00

Tomato Pasta (VE)

*Warm, tasty pasta coated in a rich,
homemade tomato sauce.*

£4.00

Cheese & Ham Toastie

*Goosey melted cheese and tasty ham
toasted to perfection.*

£4.00

(VE) = suitable for vegans.

Menu also available in Welsh.



Food allergens & intolerances

*Please ask a member of staff for
the allergen information menu,
or scan the QR code.*



Cynghor Bwrdeistref Sirol
MERTHYR TUDFUL
MERTHYR TYDFIL
County Borough Council

halo